
Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number 11121184

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION - DIVISION OF ZAMBOANGA SIBUGAY

Title For SBFP Milk Feeding Component Beneficiaries SY 2023-2024 - Congressional District 2

Area of Delivery Zamboanga Sibugay

Solicitation
Number:

2024-08-05

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Community Participation (Sec.
53.12)

Classification: Goods

Category: Dairy Products

Approved Budget
for the Contract:

PHP 9,633,204.00 

Delivery Period: 43 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: LIEZEL REYES CAPITANEA
Head, BAC SECRETARIAT
Pangi, Ipil, Zamboanga Sibugay
Ipil
Zamboanga Sibugay
Philippines 7001
63-062-3335492

bac.zambosibugay@deped.gov.ph

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 06/08/2024

Last Updated / Time 05/08/2024 22:36 PM

Closing Date / Time 12/08/2024 13:00 PM

Description
 
Deped, Division of Zamboanga Sibugay intends to procure:
Pasteurized Milk, plain or choco flavor
200 ml per pouch, 140-180 kcal
Protein-4-10g, Carbohydrates 15-27g,Fat 3-7g,
Saturated Fat 3-4g, Calcium 220-480 mg,Sugar 15-27g.
Milk should be received in good condition, not expired,
no signs of spoilage, not curdled, not slimy, and no sour
smell.It should be delivered frozen or with ice. Milk
should be received in good condition, not expired, no
signs of spoilage, not curdled, not slimy, no sour smell.
Pasteurized milk must be packed on food-grade poly-
ethylene pouches and with label of manufacturing date
and expiration date.Batch and Lot numbers must be
indicated.If possible,indicate "NOT FOR SALE".
The source of pasteurized milk supplier shall be from
the local dairy cooperatives accredited by the Philippine
Carabao Center.

Total Number of SBFP Beneficiaries= 10,668
Number of Feeding Days= 43 days
Total number of quantity= 458,724 pouches
Period of Delivery: August 2024 to November 2024

LOT 2: Congressional District 2:
1 lot- Ipil District ------------ 70,434
1 lot-Kabasalan District --------- 70,262
1 lot-Naga District ----------- 54,438
1 lot R.T.Lim District ------------ 69,445
1 lot-Siay District ------------- 54,223
1 lot-Titay District -------------- 78,045

Help

8/5/24, 10:36 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=11121184 1/2

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


1 lot-Tungawan District --------- 61,877
Sub-total ----------------- 458,724

Through Negotiated Procurement-Community Participation.

This procurement is in compliance with GPPB Resolution No. 07-2022
Other Information
Bidders must be PCC Certified
Opening of Bids: August 12, 2024 @ 1:30PM
Late Bids shall not be accepted

Created by LIEZEL REYES CAPITANEA

Date Created 05/08/2024

   
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

  © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.   Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

8/5/24, 10:36 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=11121184 2/2

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

